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Office of the Registrar of Regulations,

Legislative Council,

& State of Delaware

CHAPTER 186
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 257

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 29 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING
TO LOTTERIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend 8§4815(b)(3)b.2., Title 29 of the Delaware Code by striking
“11%” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof “10.75%".

Section 2. Amend 8§4815(c), Title 29 of the Delaware Code by inserting the
following sentence immediately after the second sentence thereof:

“Purses shall be paid from the proceeds from the sports lottery, less amounts
returned to winning players and vendors fees, at the rate of 10.2% for video lottery agents
licensed only to conduct harness racing meets and at the rate of 9.6% for video lottery agents
licensed only to conduct thoroughbred racing meets.”.

Section 3. This Act shall be effective upon the date of its enactment or July 6, 2009,
whichever is later.

Approved July 24, 2009
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